
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/26/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,468,435

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,591,857
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,721,450
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 2,857,522
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 3,000,399

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 3,150,419
-0.83% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,452,268 $80,662,272 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,307,939
3.04% 0.41% 6 04/20/24 Sat $28,166,508 $102,465,603 $98,000,000 $45,200,000 2.166 4.7% 20.3% 8th Payment 3,473,336
8.37% 4.66% 7 04/22/24 Mon $18,414,836 $116,029,645 $115,000,000 $53,100,000 2.166 3.1% 22.8% 9th Payment 3,647,003
8.06% 6.00% 8 04/24/24 Wed $21,019,378 $130,158,037 $129,000,000 $59,600,000 2.166 3.5% 25.5% 10th Payment 3,829,353

6.89% 6.89% 9 04/27/24 Sat $30,107,180 $151,315,853 $149,000,000 $68,100,000 2.189 5.0% 29.2% 11th Payment 4,020,821
6.50% 6.50% 10 04/29/24 Mon $19,611,800 $164,197,741 $164,000,000 $74,900,000 2.189 3.3% 31.6% 12th Payment 4,221,862
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $22,421,371 $178,925,078 $132,000,000 $60,301,508 2.189 3.8% 34.2% 13th Payment 4,432,955
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $31,350,607 $199,517,529 $147,000,000 $67,200,000 2.189 5.2% 37.6% 14th Payment 4,654,603
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $20,643,381 $213,077,005 $159,000,000 $72,600,000 2.189 3.5% 39.8% 15th Payment 4,887,333
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $23,407,911 $228,452,345 $170,000,000 $77,700,000 2.189 3.9% 42.1% 16th Payment 5,131,700
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $34,049,894 $250,817,805 $186,000,000 $85,000,000 2.189 5.7% 45.4% 17th Payment 5,388,285
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $20,849,815 $264,512,875 $192,000,000 $87,700,000 2.189 3.5% 47.3% 18th Payment 5,657,699

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $25,779,132 $281,445,737 $202,000,000 $92,300,000 2.189 4.3% 49.6% 19th Payment 5,940,584
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $35,926,043 $305,043,534 $219,000,000 $100,000,000 2.189 6.0% 52.6% 20th Payment 6,237,613

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $23,664,540 $322,601,534 $235,000,000 $107,400,000 2.189 4.0% 54.5% 21st Payment 6,549,494
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $28,694,752 $343,962,015 $251,000,000 $114,700,000 2.189 4.8% 56.7% 22nd Payment 6,876,969
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $39,964,131 $373,711,463 $274,000,000 $125,200,000 2.189 6.6% 59.5% 23rd Payment 7,220,817
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $27,214,221 $393,969,831 $340,000,000 $155,300,000 2.189 4.5% 61.4% 24th Payment 7,581,858
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $35,811,051 $420,627,712 $360,000,000 $164,500,000 2.189 5.9% 63.7% 25th Payment 7,960,951
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $46,542,227 $455,273,920 $404,000,000 $184,600,000 2.189 7.7% 66.4% 26th Payment 8,358,998
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $25,853,510 $474,519,370 $416,000,000 $190,000,000 2.189 4.3% 67.9% 27th Payment 8,776,948

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $31,123,384 $497,687,733 $439,000,000 $200,500,000 2.189 5.2% 69.6% 28th Payment 9,215,796
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $45,611,382 $531,641,017 $473,000,000 $216,100,000 2.189 7.5% 71.8% 29th Payment 9,676,585
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $30,724,311 $554,512,310 $502,000,000 $229,300,000 2.189 5.1% 73.3% 30th Payment 10,160,415
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $38,403,144 $583,099,754 $526,000,000 $240,300,000 2.189 6.4% 75.0%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $56,558,114 $625,201,826 $572,000,000 $261,300,000 2.189 9.2% 77.3% Total 164,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/26/2024


